GRAND JURY LIST ------ 24-1 GRAND JURY ---—--- MEMPHIS, TENNESSEE ------ DATE: May 29,2025
G.J# CRIMINAL
AUSA NUMBER DEFENDANT NAME PROCESS OFFENSE
.| 8708 | First Superseding CHRISTOPHER WALKER | np | -Unlawful shipment, transfer, receipt, or
JSB | 224-CR-20217 JTF possession by a felon, Unlawful possession
CHe- of a machine gun, Use or carry a dangerous
weapon in drug crime or crime of violence,
Use/Carry/Possess machine gun during a
federal crime of violence, Manufacture,
distribute, dispense, possess a controlled
substance-FELONY
.| 8712 | First Supemding,\ N JOSE ALONSO np | - Unlawful shipment, transfer, receipt, or
JM | 2:24CR-20225 P\SN possession by a felon, Possess or transfer of
ConC five or more false identification documents,
Aggravated identity theft in general-FELONY
.| 8729 | Second Superseding MARSHUN LEWIS, np | - Mail Fraud - Attempt and Conspiracy, Bank
JM | 225CR-20012 1 P LAKITA CARROLL, Fraud, Assault with the intent to Rob a postal
'(:-.)‘(_, JALYN POLK, employee-FELONY
AUREYAUNA SHAW,
VONTARIO HAWKINS,
JOSEPH MIRELES, and
JAYLEN PLATO,
8801 5T TAVARUS MCKINNEY | np | - Use/carry of firearm during crime of
JM ct&c_rc;lo\\ - T \élg:fgﬁeyldrug trafficking offense, Carjacking -
8802 | FILED UNDER SEAL YW\ SN np | -Unlawful shipment, transfer, receipt, or
JSB qC _possession by a felon-FELONY
8805 * ALONZO FRAZIER np | - Use/carry of firearm during crime of
RMB violence/drug trafficking offense-FELONY
S« d0\20 'tl\,%"
8806 —n_;e DEMARIO SMITH np | - Unlawful possession of a machine gun-
EK Ao\ -7 FELONY
.| 8808 | FILED UNDER SEAL np | -Aiding and Abetting, Unlawful shipment,
BL transfer, receipt, or possession by a felon,
S#_[ Unlawful possession of a machine gun,
25 A0\ CYS Uselcarry of firearm during crime of

violence/drug trafficking offense, Violates
Section 924(c) and causes the death of a
person, Obstruct, delay, affect commerce or
movement of any article in

Commerce, Unlawful conspire violate
provision subsection a, b, ¢ of this section,
RICO - criminal penalties, Manufacture,
distribute, dispense, possess a controlled
substance, Attempt and conspiracy-FELONY
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U.S. Magistrate Judge:Charmiane G. Claxton

Case Manager: Christopher Sowell
AUSA: Jermal S. Blanchard
Court Reporter: Jill Stewart

Foreperson:





